
ORCHARD ACADEMY 2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR   

    
Professional Development Day - Staff            Monday,   August 11, 2025   Students Not in Attendance 

Professional Development Day - Staff  Tuesday,   August 12, 2025   Students Not in Attendance 

 

First Day of Classes - 1st Quarter    Wednesday, August 13, 2025 

Labor Day       Monday,      September 01, 2025  Building Closed 

Early Dismissal     Friday, September 19, 2025  Student’s Depart at 1:30 p.m. 

Non-Attendance Day     Monday,      October 13,  2025   Building Closed 

End of 1st Quarter/Early Dismissal   Friday,        October 17, 2025    Student’s depart at 1:30 p.m.  

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

First Day of Classes - 2nd Quarter   Monday       October 20, 2025  

Non-Attendance Day     Tuesday November 11, 2025  Building Closed 

Early Dismissal     Friday  November 14, 2025  Student’s Depart at 1:30 p.m. 

Non-Attendance Day     Wednesday  November 26, 2025  Building Closed 

Thanksgiving Day     Thursday      November 27, 2025  Building Closed 

Non-Attendance Day     Friday           November 28, 2025  Building Closed 

End of 2nd Quarter     Friday   December 19, 2025  Student’s Depart at 1:30 p.m. 

Winter Break Begins     Monday    Dec 22, 2025-Jan 02, 2026  Building Closed 

 ________________________________  

Professional Development Day – Staff  Monday  January 05, 2026   Students Not in Attendance 

First Day of Classes - 3rd Quarter   Tuesday January 06, 2026 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day    Monday       January 19, 2026   Building Closed 

President’s Day     Monday  February 16, 2026   Building Closed 

Professional Development Day   Friday February 27, 2026   Students Not in Attendance 

Non-Attendance Day - Pulaski Day  Monday March 02, 2026   Building Closed 

End of 3rd Quarter/Early Dismissal  Friday   March 13, 2026   Student’s depart at 1:30 p.m.  

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

First Day of Classes – 4th Quarter   Monday March 16, 2026 

Spring Break Begins     Friday March 30 to April 3, 2026 Building Closed 

Early dismissal - Staff Development  Friday   April 17, 2026   Students depart at 1:30 p.m. 

End of 4th Quarter- Last Day of Classes Thursday   May 21, 2026   Students depart at 1:30 p.m. 

______________________________________________________________________________________  

First Day of Summer School 8:30-1:30 pm Monday    June 01, 2026 

Non-Attendance Day     Friday          June 05, 2026   Building Closed 

Non-Attendance Day     Friday        June 12, 2026   Building Closed 

Non-Attendance Day     Friday      June 19, 2026   Building Closed 

Non-Attendance Day     Friday June 26, 2026   Building Closed 

Non-Attendance Day     Friday July 03, 2026   Building Closed 

Last Day of Summer School   Thursday    July 09, 2026 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

1st Quarter     46  days  3rd Quarter    46 days 

2nd Quarter    41 days  4th Quarter    43 days 

1st Semester  87 days  2nd Semester 89 days    Total  89 + 87 = 176 days 

 

Professional Development-Staff only in Attendance:       August 11, August 12, 2025, January 05, and February 27, 2026 

Professional Development/Early Dismissal at 1:30 p.m.: September 19, October 17, November 14, and December 19, 2026, 

March 13, April 17, and May 21, 2026 

 

 

 



 
 

Chicago Public Schools 

QUARTERLY PROGRESS REPORTS   ORCARD ACADEMY QUARTERLY PROGRESS REPORTS  

Q1 ends October 17, 2025      Q1 on October 17, 2025 

Q2 ends December 19, 2025    Q2 on December 19, 2025 

Q3 ends March 06, 2026     Q3 on March 13, 2026 

Q4 ends June 04, 2026     Q4 on May 21, 2026 

 

 

PROGRESS REPORT DISTRIBUTION DAYS  

Q1 on September 19, 2025         

Q2 on November 14, 2025   

Q3 on February 06, 2026 

Q4 on May 01, 2026 
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